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ATLANTIC COUNTY  

 
Atlantic Prevention Resources  
1416 North Main Street  
Pleasantville, NJ 08232  
(609) 272-0101  
Robert Zlotnick 
E-mail: ceo@atlprev.org  
Prevention Program(s): Life Skills, Strengthening Families, Partnerships for 
Success  
 
 

BERGEN COUNTY  
 

Children’s Aid & Family Services, dba 
The Center for Alcohol & Drug Resources  
22-08 NJ-208 
Fair Lawn, NJ 07601 
(201) 488-8680  
Ellen Elias 
E-Mail: eelias@cafsnj.org  
Prevention Program(s): Footprints for Life, Supportive Education for Children of 
Addicted Parents, Botvin’s Life Skills, Get Connected, Strengthening Families, 
Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for 
Success  
 
 

BURLINGTON COUNTY  
 

Prevention Plus of Burlington County  
5000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 203 
Marlton, NJ 08053 
(609) 261-0001 
Libby Majewski 
E-Mail: lmajewski@prevplus.org  
Prevention Program(s): Footprints for Life, KIV, Strengthening Families, 
Partnerships for Success, Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for 
Older Adults  
 
 
 
 



CAMDEN COUNTY  
 

Camden County Council on Alcoholism & Drug Abuse  
1 Alpha Avenue  
Voorhees, NJ 08043  
(856) 427-6553  
Naomi Hubbard 
E-Mail: nhubbard.cccada@gmail.com 
Prevention Program(s): Life Skills, Alternative Approaches to Pain Management 
for Older Adults, Partnerships for Success  
 
Hispanic Family Center of Southern Jersey  
34-47 South 29th Street  
Camden, NJ 08105  
(856) 541-6985  
Nicole Wismer 
E-Mail: nwismer@hispanicfamilycenter.com 
Prevention Program(s): Life Skills  
 
 

CAPE MAY COUNTY 
 

Cape May County Council/ Cape Assist  
3819 New Jersey Avenue  
Wildwood, NJ 08260  
(609)522-5960  
Katie Faldetta 
E-Mail: katie@capeassist.org  
Prevention Program(s): Al’s Pals, Strengthening Families, Alternative 
Approaches to Pain Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for Success  
 
 

ESSEX COUNTY  
 

Family Connections  
395 South Center Street  
Orange, NJ 07050  
(973) 323-3442  
Amanda Santana 
E-Mail: asantana@familyconnectionsnj.org 
Prevention Program(s): Strengthening Families, Alternative Approaches to Pain 
Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for Success  
 
RWJ Barnabas Health-Institute for Prevention and Recovery 
442 NJ Route 35 South 
Eatontown, NJ 07724 



(732) 837-9433  
Connie Greene 
E-mail: Connie.greene@rwjbh.org 
Prevention Program(s): Second Step, Strengthening Families, Positive Action  
 
 

GLOUCESTER COUNTY  
 

The Southwest Council  
645 N. Delsea Drive  
Vineland, NJ 08360  
(856) 794-1011  
Joe Williams 
E-Mail: execdirector@southwestcouncil.org  
Prevention Program(s): KIV, Life Skills, Footprints, Too Good for Drugs, 
Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for 
Success  
  
 

HUDSON COUNTY  
 

NCADD Hudson - Partners in Prevention 
110B Meadowlands Parkway - Suite 302 
Secaucus, NJ 07094 
(201) 552-2264 
Doug Bratton 
E-Mail: dbratton@pipnj.org 
Prevention Program(s): WNBI 2.0 Life Skills, Strengthening Families, WISE, 
Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for 
Success  
 
 

HUNTERDON COUNTY  
 

Prevention Resources  
4 Walter Foran Boulevard, Suite 410  
Flemington, NJ 08822  
(908) 782-3909  
Leslie Gabel 
E-Mail: lgabel@njprevent.com 
Prevention Program(s): Life Skills, Footprints for Life, Alcohol Literacy 
Challenge, Drugs-True Stories, Life Skills, Strengthening Families, Alternative 
Approaches to Pain Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for Success  
  
 
 



MERCER COUNTY  
 

Catholic Charities-Diocese of Trenton  
39 North Clinton Avenue  
Trenton, NJ 08069  
(609) 394-9398  
Ashley Saab 
E-Mail: asaab@cctrenton.org 
Prevention Curriculum: Life Skills  
 
Mercer Council on Alcoholism & Drug Addiction) (MCADA) 
1931 Brunswick Avenue 
Lawrenceville, N.J. 08648 
(609) 396-5874  
Jocelyn Cooper 
E-Mail: jcooper@mercercouncil.org  
Prevention Program(s): Life Skills, Protecting You Protecting Me, Alternative 
Approaches to Pain Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for Success  
 
 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY  
 

Wellspring Center for Prevention  
620 Cranbury Rd #105 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816  
(732) 254-3344  
Ezra Helfand 
E-Mail: ezra@ncadd-middlesex.org  
Prevention Program(s): Footprints, We’re Not Buying It, Class Action, Wise, 
Strengthening Families, Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older 
Adults, Partnerships for Success  
 
 

MONMOUTH COUNTY  
 

RWJ Barnabas Health-Institute for Prevention 
442 NJ Route 35 South 
Eatontown, NJ 07724 
(732) 837-9433  
Connie Greene 
E-mail: Connie.greene@rwjbh.org 
Prevention Program(s): Second Step, Strengthening Families, Positive Action  
 
Family & Children’s Service 
191 Bath Ave. 
Long Branch, NJ 07740 



(732) 222-9111 
Samantha White 
E-mail: Swhite@fcsmonmouth.org 
Prevention Program(s): Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older 
Adults 
 
Prevention First 
185 Highway 36, Building B, Suite B20 
West Long Branch, NJ 07764 
(732) 663-1800 ext.2180 
Liza DeJesus 
E-mail: ldejesus@preventionfirst.net 
Prevention Programs: Partnerships for Success 
 

 
MORRIS COUNTY  

 
Morris County Prevention is Key (MCPIK) 
25 West Main Street 
Rockaway, NJ  07950  
(973) 625-1998  
Barb Kauffman 
E-Mail: bkauffman@MCPIK.org  
Prevention Program(s): WISE, WNBI 2.0, Life skills Training, Strengthening 
Families, Footprints for Life, Partnerships for Success 
 
New Bridge Services  
7 Industrial Road 
Pequannock, NJ 07440 
(973) 839-2520 
Michelle Borden 
E-Mail: mborden@newbridge.org 
Prevention Program(s): Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older 
Adults 
 
 

OCEAN COUNTY 
 

Ocean County Health Department  
Department of Substance Abuse, Addiction and Opioid Dependency 
175 Sunset Avenue 
P.O. Box 2191 
Toms River, NJ 08754 
(732) 341-9700 
Kimberly Reilly 
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E-mail: KReilly@ochd.org KReilly@ochd.org 
Prevention Program(s): Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older 
Adults  
  
RWJ Barnabas Health-Institute for Prevention and Recovery 
442 NJ Route 35 South 
Eatontown, NJ 07724 
Connie Greene 
(732) 837-9433  
E-mail: Connie.greene@rwjbh.org 
Prevention Program(s): KIV, I Can Problem Solve, Project Talk, Raising A 
Thinking Child, Partnerships for Success 
 
 

PASSAIC COUNTY 
 

Children’s Aid & Family Services, dba 
The Center for Alcohol & Drug Resources  
22-08 NJ-208 
Fair Lawn, NJ 07601 
(201) 488-8680  
Ellen Elias 
E-Mail: eelias@cafsnj.org 
Prevention Program(s): Strengthening Families, Alternative Approaches to Pain 
Management for Older Adults 
 
William Paterson University 
University Hall Room 364 
300 Pompton Road 
Wayne, NJ 07470 
(973) 720-3146 
Sherrine Schuldt 
E-mail: schuldts@wpunj.edu 
Prevention Program(s): Partnerships for Success 
 
 

SALEM COUNTY  
 

Southwest Council  
645 North Delsea Drive  
Vineland, NJ 08360  
(856) 794-1011  
Joe Williams 
E-Mail: execdirector@southwestcouncil.org  



Prevention Program(s): Life Skills, Strengthening Families, Keeping It Real, 
Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for 
Success 
 
 

SOMERSET COUNTY  
 

Community in Crisis 
PO Box 85 
Liberty Corner, NJ 07938 
(908) 616-9022 
Andi Williams 
E-mail: awilliams@communityincrisis.org 
Prevention Curriculum: Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older 
Adults 
 
Empower Somerset  
34 West Main Street, Ste. 307  
Somerville, NJ 08876  
(908) 722-4900  
Brenda Esler 
E-Mail: Brenda@empowersomerset.com  
Prevention Program(s): Strong African American Families, Strengthening 
Families, Take Control of Your Health, Dare to be You, Guiding Good Choices 
(in Spanish), Coping with Work & Family Stress, Life Skills 
 
 

SUSSEX COUNTY 
 
Center for Prevention and Counseling  
61 Spring Street  
Newton, NJ 07860  
(973) 383-4787  
Becky Carlson 
E-Mail: becky@centerforprevention.org  
Prevention Program(s): WNBI 2.0, WISE, Olweus Bullying Prevention Program 
(OBBP), Lion’s Quest, Footprints for Life Program, Strengthening Families, 
Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older Adults, Partnerships for 
Success 
 
 

UNION COUNTY  
 
Prevention Links  
121-125 Chestnut Street, Suite 301  
Roselle, NJ, 07203 



(732) 381-4100  
Morgan Thompson 
E-Mail: mthompson@preventionlinks.org   
Prevention Program(s): Keep A Clear Mind (KACM) Strengthening Families, 
Active Parenting, WNBI 2.0, Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for 
Older Adults, Partnerships for Success 
 
 

WARREN COUNTY  
 
Community Prevention Resources of Warren County 
16 Star Plaza 
Washington, NJ 07882  
(908) 835-1800 
Yvette Day 
E-Mail: Yvette@cprwc.com 
Prevention Program(s): WISE, WNBI 2.0, Footprints for Life,  
 
Family Guidance Center of Warren County  
492 Route 57 West  
Washington, NJ 07882  
(908) 689-1000 
Michele Eichorn 
E-Mail: Meichorn@fgcw.org 
Prevention Program(s): Alternative Approaches to Pain Management for Older 
Adults, Partnerships for Success 
 
 

STATEWIDE  
 
Program for LGBT Youth 
North Jersey Community Research Initiative 
393 Central Avenue 
Newark, NJ 07103 
(862) 448-5812 
Jason Dotson 
E-mail: j.dotson@njcri.org 
Prevention Program(s): PROJECT WOW!! 
 
Programs for Military Personnel and Their Families 
New Jersey Prevention Network 
30 Park Road, Suite 2 
Tinton Falls, NJ 07725 
(732) 367-0611 
Lisa Daly 
E-mail: lisa@njpn.org 
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Prevention Program(s): Achieving Personal Balance, Military Family Nights 
(Strengthening Families) 
 
Council on Compulsive Gambling of New Jersey 
3635 Quakerbridge Road, Suite 7 
Hamilton, NJ 08619 
(609) 588-5515 
Felicia Grondin 
E-mail: felicia@800gambler.org 
 
Partnership for a Drug-Free New Jersey 
155 Millburn Avenue 
Millburn, NJ 07041 
(973) 467-2100 
Angela Conover 
E-mail: conover@drugfreenj.org 

mailto:felicia@800gambler.org

